DO-080.80E
CRN TECNOPART, S.A.
Sant Roc 30
08340 VILASSAR DE MAR (Barcelona)
Tel 902 404 748  -  937 591 484    Fax 937 591 547
  e-mail:crn@crntp.com  http:// www.crntecnopart.com
CO2  TRANSMITTERS
HD 37BT...  HD 37BTV...  HD 377BT...    HD 37V7TV

power limits indicated in the technical
information.
Ordering codes
HD37BT...: CO2 active transmitter, analog output 4…20mA.
Power supply 16...40VDC or 24VAC.
Functioning temperature -5°C ... +50°C.
Alarm digital output for levels of CO2 > 1500ppm.
HD37BTV: Wall mounted one-piece version.
CO2 Measurement Range 0…2000ppm.
HD37BTV.1: Wall mounted one-piece version.
CO2 Measurement Range 0…5000ppm.
HD37BTO.1: Duct version with horizontal air inlet in AISI 304
steel diameter 14mm, L=115mm.
CO2 Measurement Range 0…2000ppm.
HD37BTO.11: Duct version with horizontal air inlet in AISI 304
steel diameter 14mm, L=115mm.
CO2 Measurement Range 0…5000ppm.
HD37BTO.2: Duct version with horizontal air inlet in AISI 304
steel diameter 14mm, L=315mm.
CO2 Measurement Range 0…2000ppm.
HD37BTO.21: Duct version with horizontal air inlet in AISI 304
steel diameter 14mm, L=315mm.
CO2 Measurement Range 0…5000ppm.
HD37BTC: Wall mounted one-piece version with attachments
for an air inlet separate from the duct
CO2 Measurement Range 0…2000ppm.
HD37BTC.1: Wall mounted one-piece version with attachments
for an air inlet separate from the duct
CO2 Measurement Range 0…5000ppm.
HD37VBT...: CO2 active transmitter, analog output
0...10VDC. Power supply 16...40VDC or 24VAC.
Functioning temperature -5°C ... +50°C.
Alarm digital output for levels of CO2 > 1500ppm.
HD37VBTV: Wall mounted one-piece version.
CO2 Measurement Range 0…2000ppm.
HD37VBTV.1: Wall mounted one-piece version.
CO2 Measurement Range 0…5000ppm.
HD37VBTO.1: Duct version with horizontal air inlet in AISI 304
steel diameter14mm, L=115mm.
CO2 Measurement Range 0…2000ppm.
HD37VBTO.11: Duct version with horizontal air inlet in AISI
304 steel diameter 14mm, L=115mm.
CO2 Measurement Range 0…5000ppm.
HD37VBTO.2: Duct version with horizontal air inlet in AISI 304
steel diameter 14mm, L=315mm.
CO2 Measurement Range 0…2000ppm.
HD37VBTO.21: Duct version with horizontal air inlet in AISI
304 steel diameter 14mm, L=315mm.
CO2 Measurement Range 0…5000ppm.
HD37VBTC: Wall mounted one-piece version with attachments
for an air inlet separate from the duct
CO2 Measurement Range 0…2000ppm.
HD37VBTC.1: Wall mounted one-piece version with
attachments for an air inlet separate from the duct
CO2 Measurement Range 0…5000ppm.
HD377BT...: CO2 and temperature active transmitter,
analog output 4…20mA.
Temperature range 0…+50°C, non-modifiable.
Power supply 16...40VDC or 24VAC. Functioning
temperature -5°C ... +50°C.
Alarm digital output forlevels of CO2 > 1500ppm.
HD377BTV: Wall mounted one-piece version.
CO2 Measurement Range 0…2000ppm.
HD377BTV.1: Wall mounted one-piece version.
CO2 Measurement Range 0…5000ppm.
HD377BTO.1: Duct version with horizontal air inlet in AISI 304
steel diameter 14mm, L=120mm.
CO2 Measurement Range 0…2000ppm.
HD377BTO.11: Duct version with horizontal air inlet in AISI 304
steel diameter 14mm, L=120mm.
CO2 Measurement Range 0…5000ppm.
HD377BTO.2: Duct version with horizontal air inlet in AISI 304
steel diameter 14mm, L=320mm.